the steel surcharges in the separate accounts were included.

Dana Corporation’s Restatement

22. As a result of the fraudulent entries and accounting errors discussed above, Dana
Corporation’s financial statements in its annual report on Form 10-K for 2004 and its quarterly
reports on Forms 10-Q for the first two quarters of 2005 were materially inaccurate.  On December
30, 2005, Dana Corporation filed a Form 10-K/A that restated its consolidated financial statements
for fiscal year 2004 and Forms 10-Q/A for the first two quarters of 2005.  The table below shows
that in Dana Corporation’s original financial statements, Dana Corporation’s EBIT was $77
million for fiscal year 2004 and $130 million for the first two quarters of 2005.  In its restated
financial statements, Dana Corporation’s EBIT was reduced by $44 million for fiscal year 2004
and $44 million for the first two quarters of 2005, resulting in a total reduction of $88 million in
EBIT.  This equates to an overstatement of $43 million or 39.8% of restated net income, as
previously reported in Dana Corporation’s Forms 10-K/A and 10-Q/A filed in December 2005.

(All dollar amounts in millions)

Yr.
Ended

2004

Qtr.
Ended
3/31/05

Qtr.
Ended
6/30/05 Total

Dana Reported EBIT  77.0  38.0   92.0  207.0
Dana Restated EBIT  33.0  24.0   62.0  119.0
Total EBIT Overstatement  44.0  14.0   30.0  88.0
Overstatement as % of Restated EBIT 133.3% 58.3% 48.4% 73.9%

VIOLATIONS

23. As a result of the conduct described above, Dana Corporation violated Section
13(a) of the Exchange Act and Rules 12b-20, 13a-1, 13a-11 and 13a-13 thereunder, which require
every issuer of a security registered pursuant to Section 12 of the Exchange Act file with the
Commission information, documents, and annual, quarterly and current reports as the
Commission may require, and mandate that periodic reports contain such further material
information as may be necessary to make the required statements not misleading. Dana